

Proclamation

Philippine Heritage Month

WHEREAS, the City of Leduc recognizes the significant contribution of Filipino-Canadians in Leduc to the social, economic, cultural and historical richness of the city; and

WHEREAS, the City of Leduc values diversity and Filipino-Canadians in the City represent a vibrant and dynamic component of our cultural mosaic; and

WHEREAS, Philippine Heritage Month gives the community the opportunity to celebrate and recognize the contributions of Filipino-Canadians in Leduc; and

WHEREAS, Philippine Heritage Month in Leduc responds to the unified vision of Filipino-Canadian community organizations, leaders and volunteers from the city;

THEREFORE, I hereby designate the month of June 2022 to be recognized as Philippine Heritage Month in Leduc, Alberta



Bob Young | Mayor

